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CONTACT LIST  

(Key UM/CM Leadership) 
________________________________________________________________________________________________

         

Hill Physicians Medical Group 

 (Hill uses Dignity Health/Mercy for Inpatient, Home Health/DME) 

Local office: 1435 River Park Dr., Ste 200, Sacramento, CA  95815 

Corporate office: 2409 Camino Ramon, San Ramon, CA  94583   

 

Pepi Lall, RN Allan Weingarten, RN 

(Local Director, Care Coordination)    (Local HRM/UM Manager) 

Phone & Fax: (916) 286-7014   Phone & Fax:  (916) 286-7084 

e-mail: pepi.lall@hpmg.com   e-mail: allan.weingarten@hpmg.com 

 

Mary Beth Anderson, RN    Elizabeth Aponte, RN 

(Local CM Manager)     (Local Prior Auth Supervisor) 

Phone & Fax:  (916) 286-7011   Phone & Fax: (916) 286-7089  

e-mail: marybeth.anderson@hpmg.com   e-mail: elizabeth.anderson@hpmg.com 

    

Diane Weston, RN     Vacant 

(Local CM Supervisor)    (Local Concurrent Review Manager) 

Phone & Fax: (916) 643-7105   Phone & Fax: (916) 286-7010 

e-mail:  diane.weston@hpmg.com     e-mail:  

 

Delores Blackburn, RN    Vacant 

(Local CM Supervisor)    (Local Concurrent Review Supervisor) 

Phone & Fax: (916) 286-7042   Phone & Fax: (916) 286-7027 

e-mail:  delores.blackburn@hpmg.com    e-mail:  

             
 

Mercy Medical Group – Dignity Health 
(3400 Data Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA  95670) 

 

Jennifer Lloyd, RN     Lori Banks, RN 

(Director, Managed Care)    (Manager, Care Management) 

Phone:  (916) 379-2880    Phone: (916) 379-2992 

Fax:  (916) 861-0205     Fax: (916) 859-1181 

e-mail: jennifer.lloyd@dignityhealth.org  e-mail: lori.banks2@dignityhealth.org 

___________________________________________________________________ 
 

Meritage Medical Network 

4 Hamilton Landing, Ste 100 

Novato, CA  94949 

 

Juanita Collins, RN    Andrea Kmetz, RN 

(Manager UM/CM)    (Director, Care Management & Quality Assurance) 

Phone: (415) 884-1840 x259   Phone: (415) 884-1840 x268 

Fax: (415) 884-3505    Fax:  (415) 884-1845 

e-mail: jcollins@meritagemed.com  e-mail: akmetz@meritagemed.com 
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NorthBay Health System 

(Hospital Affiliated Practitioners) 

1200 B Gale Wilson Blvd., Attn: Managed Care Dept., Fairfield, CA  94533 

                                        Main UM Dept #: (707) 399-6228 

 

Shelley Stelzner, RN       Maureen Deeb, RN 

(Director, Inpatient/Outpatient UM/CM)     (CM Manager) 

Phone:  (707) 646-4241      Phone: (707) 646-4239 

Fax:  (707) 646-5114       Fax: (707) 646-5114 

e-mail: sstelzner@northbay.org     e-mail: mdeeb@northbay.org 
             
 

UC Davis Medical Group 

2315 Stockton Blvd., Attn: Broadway Bldg., Sacramento, CA  95817 

 

Joanne Delcastello, RN  
(Nurse Manager, Managed Care-UM/CM) 

Phone: (916) 734-9945 

Fax:  (916) 734-9974 

e-mail: joanne.delcastello@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 

 

Thomas Woods, RN 

(UM Supervisor) 

Phone:  (916) 734-9961 

Fax:  (916) 734-9967 

e-mail: thomas.woods@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 

             

 
 

Woodland Healthcare 

1325 Cottonwood St., Attn: Managed Care: Surgery Center, 2
nd

 Floor Rm. 206, 

Woodland, CA  95695 

 

Susan Chavarria, RN    Edith LaCaro, LVN 
 (Interim Manager, UM/CM)    (UM Lead) 

Phone:  (530) 662-3961, ext 4152   Phone: (530) 662-4964, ext 4362 

Fax:  (530) 661-174      Fax:  (530) 661-1740 

e-mail:  susan.chavarria@dignityhealth.org e-mail: edith.lacaro@dignityhealth.org 
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Landmark Healthcare – Chiropractic/Acupuncture IPA 

(Carve-out for Commercial Members) 

1750 Howe Ave., Ste 300, Sacramento, CA  95825 
 

Tami Schafer     Virginia Hutcheson, RN  
(Director Client Relations)    (UR Administration Manager) 

Phone:  (916) 569-3317    Phone:  (916) 569-3380 

Fax:  (916)      Fax: (916) 929-6533 

e-mail:  t.schafer@lmhealthcare.com  e-mail:  vhutches@lmhealthcare.com 

 

Diane Shaw     SueAnn Burke 
(Account Manager)    (Manager Quality Management) 

Phone:  (916) 569-3385    Phone:  800-638-4557 X 43442 

Fax:       Fax: (916) 929-6575 

e-mail:  dshaw@lmhealthcare.com  e-mail:  sburke@lmhealthcare.com 

 

             
 

Magellan Behavioral Health – MBHO 

    (Carve-out for Commercial Members except for UCD employees/retirees*) 

3131 Camino del Rio North, Suite 400 

San Diego, CA  92108 

P.O. Box 710430, San Diego, CA  92171 

 

Annette Sumrall, MFT, CEAP 
(BH Clinical Manager-UM/CM/Coordination of Care 

Phone:  (310) 726-7045 (or 800-424-1565 x77045) 

Fax:  888-656-4789 

e-mail:  asumrall@magellanhealth.com 

 

Jonathan Thompson, MFT 

(BH Clinical Supervisor, HAI-CA/Magellan Employer Services) 

Phone:  (310) 726-7140 (or 800-424-1565 x77140) 

Fax:  888-656-4789 

e-mail:  jhthompson@maganhealth.com 
 

 

             
 

*United Behavioral Health (OptumHealth) – UCD Employees/Retirees Only 

Main Phone: 888-440-8225 
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Western Health Advantage (WHA)- Commercial HMO 
(2349 Gateway Oaks Dr., Ste 100, Sacramento, CA  95833) 

 

Sherri McMahan, RN 

(Clinical Resources Manager) 

Phone:  (916) 614-6055 

Fax:  (916) 568-0278 

e-mail: s.mcmahan@westernhealth.com 

 

Alejandro Vasquez 

(Clinical Resources Intake Supervisor) 

Phone:  (916) 563-2274 

Fax:  916) 568-0278 

e-mail: al.vasquez@westernhealth.com 

 

Blaire Richardson, RN 
(Corporate QI Leader - NCQA/Regulatory Oversight) 

Phone: (916) 563-2241 

Fax:  (916) 568-0278 

e-mail: b.richardson@westernhealth.com 
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